505122617 10/02/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5169378

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
AVERY DENNISON C	ORPORATI	NC	10/01/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA					
Name:	DR MIC	DR MICHEL HEYMANS				
Street Address:	RUE DE	BONLEZ, N. 20				
City:	GREZ D	OICEAU				
State/Country:	BELGIU	N				
Postal Code:	1390					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	,	Number				
Application Number:	1	5540848				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		202)721-8250				
	•	the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
•	f provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will b	e sent via US Mail.			
		027218200				
Phone: Email:	v	/lp@wenderoth.com				
Email: Correspondent Name	• : V	/lp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK,	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	v : V 1	/lp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name	v : V 1 S	/lp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK,	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	v : V 1 S V	vlp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: V 1 S V NUMBER:	vlp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: V 1 S V NUMBER:	vlp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2017-1032A	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: V 1 S V NUMBER:	vlp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2017-1032A SARAH PEDERSEN	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: V 1 S V NUMBER:	vlp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2017-1032A SARAH PEDERSEN /SARAH PEDERSEN/	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	vlp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2017-1032A SARAH PEDERSEN /SARAH PEDERSEN/ 10/02/2018	L.L.P.			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ient#page	/lp@wenderoth.com VENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, 030 15TH STREET NW SUITE 400 EAST VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 2017-1032A 2017-1032A SARAH PEDERSEN /SARAH PEDERSEN/ 10/02/2018	L.L.P.			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Avery Dennison Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, its principal place of business being at 207 Goode Avenue, Glendale, California 91203, United States, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", did obtain the entire right, title and interest to the patent applications/patents listed in Appendix A (hereinafter referred to as "Applications"),

WHEREAS, Dr. Michel Heymans, a natural person born in Uccle on May 12, 1962, having a place of residence at Rue de Bonlez N°20 1390 Grez Doiceau, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring sole, undivided right, title, and interest throughout the world, in, to, and under said Applications and patent rights therefore;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that it is the sole owner of said Applications, and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications and any additional patent applications or patents that are directly related to the Applications that may be applied for and/or granted throughout the world, all foreign, national, and/or regional applications;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns to file patent applications claiming priority to one or more of the Applications in any or all countries in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

And ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys the Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patents before or after issuance.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047038 FRAME: 0928 And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees, as ASSIGNEE's expense, that they will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION Date: ndu A.C 8y: Grain 1P Counsel Senior Capacity:

DR. MICHAEL HEYMANS

Date:	<u> </u>						
Capacity:	DOCTEUR MICHEL HEYMANS	MA					
	RUE DE RANIÉZ 20	12					

Appendix A

Country	App. No.	Nat'l Fig Date	Publ. No.	Publ. Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	
Belgium	2014/5162	Dec. 30, 2014			1022509	May 17, 2016	
Belgium	2015/5293	May 8, 2015			1023522	April 19, 2017	
China PR	201580076259.7	Aug. 16, 2017	CN107548308	Jan. 5, 2018			
EP	EP20150817916	July 4, 2017	3240582	Nov. 8, 2017			-
US	15/540,848	June 29, 2017	US2017360984	Dec. 21, 2017			
wo	PCT/EP2015/081404	Dec. 30, 2015	WO2016/107897	July 7, 2016			

MULTI-LAYER ADHESIVE TAPE TO COMPRESS AND CONTRACT A SCAR

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047038 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 10/02/2018